Worksheet

Leasing

Suite: 2804 Tower: PSV & March 23/17 Completed by: Turn
Sofiane Bourenane
Please mark if completed:
• /
Copy of Lease Prior to Closing' Amendment
Copy of Lease Agreement
Certified Deposit Cheque for Top up Deposit to 20% payable to Blaney McMurtry LLP in Trust
Certified Deposit Cheque for leasing fee as per the Leasing Amendment payable to Amacon City Centre Seven New Development Partnership. Courier to Dragana at Amacon Head office (Toronto).
Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: \$30 , 690 00
Copy of Tenant's ID
Copy of Tenant's First and Last Month Rent
Copy of Tenant's employment letter or paystub
Copy of Credit Check
Copy of the Purchasers Mortgage approval
The elevator will not be allowed to be booked until all of the Above items have been completed and submitted
<u>Note:</u>
Once all of the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie and Dragana. Dragana will inform Property Management that a Tenant has been authorized to book an elevator to move in. The Parkside Admin team must courier the full hardcopy package Amacon Attention Dunja.
Administration Notes:

PSV₂

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

LEASE PRIOR TO CLOSING

Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

SOFIANE BOURENANE (the "Purchaser")

Suite 2804 Tower TWO Unit 4 Level 27 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Insert:

Notwithstanding paragraph 22 of this Agreement, the Purchaser shall be entitled to seek the Vendor's approval to assign the occupancy licence set out in Schedule C to the Agreement to a third party, on the following terms and conditions:

- (a) the Purchaser pays to the Blaney McMurtry, in Trust the amount required to bring the deposits for the Residential Unit to an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price by the Occupancy Date;
- (b) the Purchaser is not in default at any time under the Agreement.
- (c) the Purchaser covenants and agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the Vendor, its successors and assigns (and their officers, shareholders and directors) from any and all costs, liabilities and/or expenses which it has or may incur as a result of the assignment of Occupancy Licence, any damage caused by the sublicencee to the Residential Unit or the balance of the Property by the sublicencee (including, but not limited to, any activities of the sublicencee which may lead to a delay in registration of the proposed condominium) inclusive of any and all costs and expenses(including legal costs on a substantial indemnity basis) that the Vendor may suffer or incur to terminate the Occupancy Licence and enforce the Vendor's rights under the Agreement;
- (d) the Vendor shall have the right in its sole discretion to pre approve the sublicencee including, but not limited to, a review of the sublicencee's personal credit history and the terms of any arrangement made between the Purchaser and the sublicencee;
- (e) the Purchaser shall deliver with the request for approval a certified cheque in the amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00) plus applicable taxes for the administrative costs of the Vendor in reviewing the application for consent, which sum shall be non refundable.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agre	ement CR .
DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this _ <u>2</u> day of _	Folmony 2017
Peulle Witness:	Purchaser: SOFIANE BOURENANE

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby accepts this offer.

DATED at _______

this

_ day of

J0

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER

Authorized Signing Officer

I have the authority to bind the Corporation

DocuSign Envelope ID: E46C50F4-EEC9-4078-80A6-140F68445ACE





Schedule Agreement to Lease – Residential



This Schedule B is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between:
TENANT (Lessee), ALEX FOSTEL LANDLORD (Lesser), SOCIANE BOURENANE for the lesse of SID CURIAN PL # 2804 Agreement to Lesse dated MARCH 11, 2017
Tenant agrees to provide pertinent information on Tenant's Application Form attached hereto to the Landlord for the purpose of credit check, if required.
Tenant submits herewith a pay stub for the Landlord's reference.
Tenant and Landlord agree that any accepted Offer to Lease shall form a completed lease and no other lease will be signed between the parties.
The said rental premises shall be tenanted only by the following person(s):
I. ALEX FOSTER CHRISTIMA FOSTER
2. MONICH FOSTER
Tenant agrees to provide the Landlord with post-dated cheques for the stated rent payable to the Landlord at the beginning of each yearly term, to cover those months not provided for by the deposit.
Tenant agrees to pay the Landlord a service charge for Fifty Dollars (CDN \$50.00) for each and every cheque, which the Tenant's bank or depository refuses to honour.
Tenant shall acquire Content and Personal Liability Insurances to cover the term of the lease and any extension thereof and shall provide the Landlord or his Agent with the name of the Insurance Company along with the policy number prior to keys being release to Tenant for the said property.
Tenant covenants and agrees that neither Tenant nor Tenant's guests will smoke in the rented premises. In the event this stipulation is breached the Tenant agrees to indemnify the Landlord from any and all damages and losses suffered consequently therefrom the landlord from any and all damages and losses suffered initials of Tenant(s)
Tenant agrees that no pets will be allowed in or on the rented premises. In the event this stipulation is breached the Tenant agrees to indemnify the Landlord from any and all damages and losses suffered consequently therefrom.
Continued on next page
Pour I
This page must be initiated by all parties to the Agreement to Leaso.
INITIALS OF TENANT(S): INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):
42013 Orlando Real Estate Association (OREA). As rights customed. This form was downcoded by O'EA for the use end recorduction of its members and occurrence only. Any other use production is provided except with prior written consent of OREA. Do not often when privileg or reproducting the standard pre-set portran. Form 401 Revised 2008
am McDudi Real Estate Inc. easyOFFER 2013 by Rengency Systems Corp. 335326

DocuSign Envelope ID: E46C50F4-EEC9-407B-80A6-140F68445ACE



Schedule Agreement to Lease – Residential









Schedule **Agreement to Lease - Residential**



, and

This Schedule is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between:

ALEX FOITER OFIANE BOURENANDE CURRAN PL # 2804 MARIH 11, 2017 SOFIANE LANDLORD (Lessor), 50 for the lease of 510 for the lease of

Agreement to Lense dated

Continued from previous page:

Tenant covenants and agrees that cable television, Internet, telephone utilities are the responsibility of the Tenant and warrants that any of the above utility accounts that are due for a period will be paid in full on or before vacating the said

Tenant agrees not to make any changes or alterations to the property without the written permission of the Landlord.

Tenant shall leave the premises including appliances in a clean and move-in condition and have broadloom shampooed by a professional carpet cleaning company at the end of the term of the lease or extension thereof.

Tenant covenants to maintain, keep and leave the premises in an orderly state of cleanliness and to repair any damage caused to the premises by his/her wilful or negligent conduct or that of persons who are permitted on the premises by the Tenant, except to reasonable wear and tear.

Tenant is responsible for the total replacement cost of keys, entrance care and any electronic devices or garage door opener during the lease term or any extension thereof in the event the said items are lost, stolen, or damaged and for any additional related costs as demanded by the concerned Condominium Management office.

Tenant will not assign or sublet the premises without the Landlord's written permission, such permission not to be arbitrary or unreasonably withheld

Tenant shall notify the Landlord in writing of his/her intentions to renew or not, no later than sixty (60) days prior to the termination of the term of the lease.

Tenant understands and agrees that during the Sixty (60) days prior to the expiry of the Lease Term, the Landlord or his/her agent shall be permitted access to the said leased premises for the purpose of inspection or showing to perspective new Tenants or Buyers, should notice be given by Tenant of his/her intension to sell the property. It is understood that the Tenant shall be given reasonable notice, verbally or in writing, but not exceed twenty-four (24) hours by the Landlord or his/her hard prior to the control of the co his Agent prior to exercising of this right to access. Tenant agrees to cooperate with the Landlord in providing such access.

Tenant agrees to pay a refundable deposit of Two Hundred Dollars (CDN \$200,00) for the items stated below and covenants with the Landlord, upon the termination of the Lease pursuant to the terms of the Residential Tenancies Act, to deliver up possession of the premises to the Landlord or his/her authorized agent, and further to surrender all keys and entrance devices relating to the premises entrance doors or other doors to the building, mailbox keys, electronic garage door cards, and any other entrance device to the premises of the building. Deposit is to be refunded upon satisfactory return of the above stated items.

Tenant shall comply with all By-laws of the Condominium Corporation. Tenant shall be responsible for any fines or assessments levied against the Landlord by the Condominium Corporation due to his or his guest's violations of the said By-laws.

Tenant acknowledges the Condominium Corporation can and may eliminate any recreational facilities or part thereof at anytime without notice to Tenant and in such circumstances the Tenant will not claim and/or receive a rent reduction or abatement for the same.

Continued on next page...
This page must be initialed by all parties to the Agreement to Lease.

INITIALS OF TENANT(S):

INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S): (12 2013 Onterio Real Exted Association (CONA). All rights reserved. This les in was developed by OREA for the use an

Form 401 d 2008 335326

Page 2

ensyOFFER 2013 by Reagency Systems Corp. Sam McDadi Real Estate Inc.

DocuSign Envelope ID: E46C50F4-EEC9-407B-80A6-140F68445ACE





Schedule Agreement to Lease – Residential



This Schedule B is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between:

TENANT (Lessee), ALEX FOSTER
LANDLORD (Lesser), SOFTANE BOURENANE
for the lesse of SID CURAN PL #2804
Agroement to Loase dated MARCH 11, 2017

, and

Continued from previous page:

Landlord shall pay real estate taxes, condominium common maintenance fees, and maintain fire insurance on the premise. Tenant acknowledges that the Landlord's fire insurance on the premises provides no coverage to the Tenant's property.

Landlord shall provide for the use by the Tenant during the lease term, the following appliances: fridge, stove, dishwasher, clothes washer, clothes dryer and window coverings. Landlord represents and warrants that the appliances listed will be in good working order at the commencement of the lease term. Tenant agrees to maintain said appliances in a clean and good state of repair. Tenant agrees to pay up to fifty dollars (CDN \$50,00) on each occurrence for any minor repairs required by the Landlord's appliances, plumbing, electrical equipment through normal usage or accidental damage, commencing twenty (20) days after occupancy date.

The Landlord shall not in any event whatsoever be liable for or responsible for any personal injury or death that may be suffered or sustained by the Tenant or any member of the Tenant's family, his/her guests, or to any other person while such property on the rented premises

In the event of any breakdown of electrical, mechanical, heating or plumbing system, the Landlord has received no payment of rent, it shall be presumed that the Tenant has abandoned the rented premises and the Landlord shall be entitled to, and may take, immediate possession of the rented premises.

In case of default or breach of any terms of the Lease by the Tenant, the Landlord may at his/her sole discretion terminate the Lease immediately and the deposit and all advanced rental payments paid by the Tenant shall be forfeited to the Landlord.

The Acceptance of this Office to Lease is conditional upon allowing the Landlord or his Agent Two (2) business days not including weekends and statutory holidays from the date of Confirmation of Acceptance for verification of information contained in the Tenant Application and other forms submitted. If verification of information is unsatisfactory, the said deposit shall be returned in full without deductions to the Tenant. If verification of information is satisfactory then this condition shall be allowed to lapse at the end of two (2) business days and the Agreement becomes binding on the Landlord. This condition is for the benefit of the Landlord.

For all purposes of this notice, the terms "banking days" or "business days" shall mean any day, other than Saturday, Sunday, or statutory holiday in the Providence of Ontario.

The Tenant agrees to provide a CERTIFIED deposit cheque or BANK DRAFT, payable to Sam McDadi Real Estate Inc., Brokerage, to be held in trust within ONE (1) business day, of the time registered in the Confirmation of Acceptance in the Agreement of Lease, or, as otherwise stated in the Agreement of Lease.

The Brokerage names in the attached Confirmation of Cooperation and Representation represent and warrant that they have fully complied with the FINTRAC requirements for customer/client identification by reference to original government issued photo identification, or such other means as approved under the regulations including name, address, date of birth, occupation and employment and have such information on file and available for inspection.

Continued on next page...

This page must be initialed by all parties to the Agreement to Lease.

INITIALS OF TENANT(S): (

INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S):

Page 3

The County of th ring the standard pre-set porton. Form 401 Rm empOFFER 2013 by Rougency Systems Corp. www.Reagoncy.ca Sam McDadi Real Estate Inc.

335326

DocuSign Envelope ID: E46C50F4-EEC9-4078-80A6-140F68445ACE



Schedule Agreement to Lease - Residential





www.Resgency.ca

533326

DocuSign Envelope ID: E46C50F4-EEC9-4078-80A6-140F68445ACE



Schedule **Agreement to Lease - Residential**

is attached to and forms part of the Agreement to Lease between:

TENANT (Lessee), ALEX FOSTER
LANDLORD (Lesser), SOFIAND BOUREMANE
for the lease of SID CURRAN PL # 2804
Agreement to Lease dated MARCH, 11, 2017

Continued from previous page:

In accordance with the Federal Privacy Act (PIPEDA), upon acceptance of this attached agreement, all parities to this transaction consent to the publication and distribution of the sale price of this property, before and after the closing. The Listing Brokerage and the Co-operating Brokerage and there Sales Representative are authorized to advertise and disclose the sale price to their realtors and to the public, while conducting and promoting their daily real estate activities.

The parties acknowledge that information provided by any real estate salesperson or real estate broker or real estate brokerage shall not be construed as expert legal advice, tax advice, advice on zoning changes, engineering advice or environmental advice and the parties acknowledge that the salesperson, broker or brokerage has advised that the parties seek independent professional advice on any of the above matters and concerns.

If applicable, the Tenant expressly acknowledges that neither the Landlord, Listing Broker, nor the Co-operating Broker makes any representation, implicitly or explicitly, that a legal separate dwelling exists on the property. The Tenant further acknowledges that the basement apartment located at the Property may not comply wit all relevant applicable fire code and hydro retrofit requirements, zoning By-laws, Provincial and Municipal By-laws and regulations. The Tenant agrees to complete this Agreement notwithstanding such non-compliance and waives his/her right to make any requisitions with passect to same respect to same

The Seller and Buyer hereby consent to the Listing Brokerage advertising or otherwise marketing the subject property before or after the completion of this transaction. The Seller and Buyer acknowledge this permission includes, but is not limited to, the use of photographs of the subject property, the sale price or the percentage of list to sale price of this

This page must be initialed by all parties to the Agreement to Lease.

INITIALS OF TENANT(S): (

INITIALS OF LANDLORD(S): (

Revised 2008

\$2913 Ontorio Real Estate Association (*CREA's, All rights reserved: This form) only. Any other use or reproduction is prohibited except with pror written commet eusyOFFER 2013 by Reagency Systems Curp. Sam McDadi Real Estate Inc.

335326

Page 4



DocuSign Envelope ID: 111A7513-0408-43FA-94FE-846600626D8D



CREA Criterio Agreement to Lease Residential

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form	n 400 for use in the Province of Onl	000					
This .	Agreement to Lease dated this!	ith	######################################	day a	March	*****	20.17
TEN	ANT (Lessee), Alex Foster	94~194~9448670.6444		(fur lead names of all Tenariti	****/1/hdm************************************		**************************************
LAN	DLORD (Lessor), Sofiane B	ourenanc	- 0.55+4-10-2-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-	(full legal name of landlerd)	**************************************		
	RESS OF LANDLORD						
	Fenont hereby affers to lease from						
1.	PREMISES: Having inspected th	ne premises and	d provided the pa	esent lenant vocates, I/we, II	no Tenant hereby offer t	a lease, prer	nises known as.
	510 C DI #2804			242			
2.	TERM OF LEASE: The lease sha						
3.	RENT: The Tenant will pay to the	said Landlord	monthly and even	month during the said term of	of the lease the sum of		
	Two Thousand One Hung payable in advance on the lists upon completion or date of occur	day of each on	nd every month d i	iring the currency of the soid	Canadian Dollars term. First and last mor	(CDN\$.2,10 nths' rest to I	0.00), pe paid in odvance
4.	DEPOSIT AND PREPAID REN	T: The Tenant d	ielivers upon ac	ceptance	마무렇게 바이트 실계 회사 보다는 하는 기본 본 기본 등을 되었 일 수 있는	£~hx+q1=~1q+q=,-4+	B/************************************
	DEPOSIT AND PREPAID REN by nogotioble cheque payable to	SAM MCI	DADI REAL I	ESTATE INC	e/as otherwise described in	this Agreement)	"Deposit Holder"
	in the amount of Four Thous			***************************************			
	Canadian Dollars (CDN\$4,400 covenants and conditions of the rent. If the Agreement is not acc	Agreement on	id to be applied t	by the Landlord against the	kçy, riist	rmance by th and LOSE	a Tenant of all terms, month's
	For the purposes of this Agreem- hours of the acceptance of this A Depasit Holder shall place the de received or paid on the depasit.	Agreement. Th	e parties to this Ag	preement hereby acknowledge	that, unless otherwise p	provided for it	this Agreement, the
5.	USE: The Tenant and Landlord of Rental Application completed pr				named above and any	person nam	ed in a
	Premises to be used only for:						
	Single Family Residence						
á.	SERVICES AND COSTS: The c	ost of the follow	wing services app	licable to the premises shall l	be paid as fallows:		
	L	ANDLORD	TENANT		LA	NDLORD	TENANT
	Gas Oil	₹	L.I	Coble TV	- · ·	E ₂	1
	Electricity	a n	7	Garbage Remo	Coaperative fees	જો!	i
	Hot water heater rental	7	D		*******************	Ē.	
	Water and Sewerage Charges	1	n		*******************************	V.	
	The Landlard will pay the prope to cover the excess of the Separ the current year, and to be pay shall become due and be paya	ople in ednoy i ople in ednoy i	over me Public Si monthly installmen on the Tenant.	chool (0x, i) any, for a full of	nentioned rental, provid	to be estimated by the second contract to the	ed on the law rate for
	20 2015 Chatter Band Faton Associates MOSET		INITIALS OF TEN		INITIALS OF LAND	LORD(S): (20
TE STOP	© 2015, Ontario Real Estate Association (*OSE unity: Any other use ar reproduction is prohibited	entriby may brish ming	un conunt of OEA. Ea n	ng ages, super, bought or related rep. D give sto and several and an end understand of y	Mondpress and Ligeration Form	400 Revise	12015 Page 1 of 4

DocuSign Envelope ID: 111A7513-0408-43FA-94FE-84660D626D8D

7. PARKING:

1 Parking and I Locker

DocuSign Envelope ID: 111A7513-0408-43FA-94FE-84660D626D8D

7	PARKING:
F =	TANDITY:

1 Parking and 1 Locker

8. ADDITIONAL TERMS:

Tenant agrees to provide an extra months rent (\$2100) on or before months rent

75	Schedules altoched hereto shall form an integral part of this Agri
10.	IRREVOCABILITY: This offer shall be irrevocable by Tenant
	day of March ,20 17
	void and all monies paid thereon shall be returned to the Tenant without interest or
11.	NOTICES: The Landlord hereby appoints the Listing Brokerage as agent for the Landlage Agreement. Where a Brokerage (Tenant's Brokerage) has entered into a representation Brokerage as agent for the purpose of giving and receiving notices pursuant to this Agand the Tenant (multiple representation), the Brokerage shall not be appetite Landlord for the purpose of giving and receiving notices. Any notice relany provision contained herein and in any Schedule hereto, this offer, any counter-offe pursuant to this Agreement or any Schedule hereto (any of them, "Document") shall delivered to the Address for Service provided in the Acknowledgement below, or what transmitted electronically to that facsimile number or email address, respectively, in when original.
	FAX No.: FAX No.: FAX No.:



DocuSign Envelope ID: 111A7513-0408-43FA-94FE-84660D626D8D

19. BINDING AGREEMENT: This Agreement and acceptance thereof shall constitute a binding agreement by the parties to enter into the Lease of the Premises and to abide by the terms and conditions herein contained.				
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:	IN WITNESS when	eof I have hereunto set my hand and s	eal;	
(Witness)	Tenant or Authorized	Ropresestativo)	(Seal)	DATE 03-11-17
(Wilness)			(Seni)	DATE
{Wimess _i	(Guarantar)	Thinklet	[Soul]	DATE
We/! the Landlard hereby accept the above offer, and a applicable) may be deducted from the deposit and further	gree that the commiss ragree to pay any re	sion together with opplicable HST land emaining balance of commission forthy	ony o	other tax as may hereafter be
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:	IN WITNESS when	eof I have hereunto set my hand and s	seal;	
(Wings)	(land or Authorize	i Representative)	Seal	DATE 03-14-2017
[W-hess]	Cardiord or Authorizon	d Representative)	[Seal!	DATE
CONFIRMATION OF ACCEPTANCE: Notwithstanding of		_	emen)	with all changes both typed and
written was finally acceptance by all parties at 11:59 add	p _e /p.mhis14	day of March 2017 is	gratu	e of Landford or Tenantj
	INFORMATION O	N BROKERAGE(S)		the state of the s
Lishing Brokeroge, SAM MCDADI REAL ESTA	TE INC	Tel.No	. 90	5-502-1500
110 - 5805 Whittle Rd Mississa	nga	ALVIN TUNG (Solesperson / Broker Nome)	*******	obbooks the second second second second
Co-ap/Buyer Brokerage. RIGHT AT HOME REA	LTY INC.		. (90	05) 565-9200
7045 EDWARDS BLVD, STE 401 MISSISS	SAUGA	DARREN JAVID KHAN [Soilosperson / Broker Name]		***************************************
	ACKNOWL	DGEMENT		
I acknowledge receipt of my signed copy of this accepted and I authorize the Brokerage to forward a copy to my law	Accoment to Leave 1	I acknowledge receipt of my signed co and Lauthorize the Brokerage to forwa	py of I	his accepted Agreement to Lease opy to my lawyer.
(Cordoro)	YE. 03-14-2017	(Lip Foster	P######	DATE 03-11-17
(landsed) DA			*******	DATE
Address for Service,		Address for Service		\$^?\$\$\$\$\$?!!!****************************
Tel.No	4594948 31174-44744779779			No
Landlord's Lawyer	************************	Tenant's Lawyer,		
Emoil	14177114041140411444444	Address	******	
	***************************************			***************************************
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	No.	Tel,No.		FAX No
In Competition Brokespee shows in the forestern Assessment to be	nasa.	FIGUST AGREEMENT Noteby declare that all moneys received or received.	rable b	one in connection with the Transverses
In consideration for the Cooperating Brokereps procuring the foregol as contemplated in the MLS Rules and Regulations of my Real Estate in the MLS Rules and shall be subject to and governed by the MLS I	when bearing in count	o and held in trust. This agreement shall consist ission Trust	ute a C	ommission Trust Agreement as delined
DATED as of the date and time of the acceptance of the foregoing A	greement to Leasa	Acknowledged by		
A State of the sta		Much	~_	
(Authorized to bind the Listing Brakerage)	apaga maganiga Aga Afak	(Authorized to bind the Co-op	BLOY-UB	Brokerage)
70 2015, Ontario fixed Eslate Association ("OffEA"). All rights reviewed. This formity. Any other uses an exprediction is profitibiled except with prior winter control.	em was developed by CREA for yet of ONIA Do not other when		form 4	100 Revised 2015 Page 3 of 4
				WEBForms® Mar/2015

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8FBA8718-FF68-472B-9F08-B2EC5A5140C8



Confirmation of Co-operation and Representation

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 320 for use in the Province of Onland

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8FBA8718-FF68-4728-9F08-B2EC5A5140C8



Confirmation of Co-or and Representation

Form 320 for use in the Province of Ontario

BUYER: Alex Foster				
SELLER: Sofiane Bourenane				
For the transaction on the property known as: 510 Curran P1 #2804				
For the purposes of this Confirmation of Co-operation and Representation, "Selfer" includes a veni				
includes a purchasar, a tenant, or a prospective, buyer, purchaser or tenant, "sale" includes a lease				
The following information is confirmed by the undersigned salesperson/broker reprinted in the transaction, the brokerages agree to co-operate, in consideration of				
DECLARATION OF INSURANCE: The undersigned salesperson/broker represent insured as required by the Real Estate and Business Brokers Act, 2002 (REBBA 20				
1. LISTING BROKERAGE				
The Listing Brokerage represents the interests of the Seller in this transact				
The Listing Brokerage is not representing or providing Custo (If the Buyer is working with a Co-operating Brokerage, Sect				
2) The Listing Brokerage is providing Customer Service to the B				
MULTIPLE REPRESENTATION: The Listing Brokerage has entered in the interests of the Seller and the Buyer, with their consent, for this transit the interests of the Seller and the Buyer in this transaction. The Listing Bi including a requirement to disclose all factual information about the proposal not disclose:				
 That the Seller may or will accept less than the listed price, unless That the Buyer may ar will pay more than the offered price, unless The motivation of or personal information about the Seller or Buyer, information applies, or unless failure to disclose would constitute from the price the Seller should accept the Buyer should offer or the price the Seller should accept the Listing Brokerage should not disclose to the Buyer the terms 				

BUTER CO-OPERATION/BUTER ENVIRONMENT STATE OF THE STATE O

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8FBA8718-FF68-472B-9F08-B2EC5A5140C8

3.	Co-o	perating	g Brokarage completes Section 3 and Listing Brokerage	completes Section 1.	
	CO-C	PERATI	ng Brokerage- Representation:		
	a)	\mathbf{Z}	The Co-operating Brokerage represents the interests of the Buye	t in this Itansacton	
	ы		The Co-aperating Brokerage is providing Customer Service to the	be Buyer in this transaction	
	c)		The Co-operating Brokerage is not representing the Buyer and	has not entered (nto an agreement to provide customer service(s) to the Buyer	
	CO-0	PERATI	NG BROKERAGE- COMMISSION:		
	a)		The littles Reckerage will now the Connection Reckerage the	commission as indicated in the MLS® information for the property	
	,	Œ	Halfa Manth Dant		
	b)		The Co-operating Brokerage will be paid as follows.		
				rating Brakerago represents more than one Buyer affering on this property]	
Com	ımissio	n will be	payoble as described above, plus applicable taxes		
Coop the S if the For the	COMMISSION TRUST AGREEMENT. If the above Co-operating Bickerage is receiving payment of commission from the Utiling Brokerage, then the agreement between Using Brakerage and Cooperating Brokerage interested by the Mission Trust Agreement, the consideration for which is the Cooperating Brokerage procuring an offer for a toole of the property, acceptable to the Softer. This Commission Trust Agreement shall be subject to end governed by the MisSO rules and explaintance partitions to the Using Brokerage's local real entire board, if this local board's MISSO rules and explaintance shall be subject to end governed. Otherwise, the provisions of the Other recommended MISSO rules and explaintance shall popy to this Commission Trust Agreement. For the purpose of this Commission Trust Agreement, the Commission Trust Agreement, the commission Trust and that all monitar received on connection with the trade shall constitute a Commission Trust and their local to the Cooperating Brokerage under the terms of the applicable MISSO rules and regulations.				
		3	SIGNED BY THE BROKER/SALESPERSON REPRESENTAT	(VE(3) OF THE BROKERAGE(3) (Where applicable)	
			OME REALTY INC.	SAM MCDADI REAL ESTATE INC (Name of Living Brokerage)	
70	45 E	DWAF	RDS BLVD, STE 401 MISSISSAUGA	110 - 5805 Whittle Rd Mississauga	
			9200 fox (905) 565-6677	Tel 905-502-1500 Fax: 905-502-1501	
[Aul	horized	l to bind i	Date: 03 - 11 - 17	[Authorized to bind the Listing Brokerage]	
D/	NKK	FIN JA	VID KHAN tr/Solesperson Representative of the Brokerage)	ALVIN TUNG [Print Name of Broker/Salesperson Representative of the Brokerage]	
C	DNSE	NT FOR	MULTIPLE REPRESENTATION (To be completed only if the	Brokerage represents more than one client for the transaction)	
			/Seller consent with their initials to their Brokerage ing more than one client for this transaction.		
				BUYER'S INITIALS SELLER'S INITIALS	
			ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	
121 121	er Bible	HW7	l, read, and understand the above information. Date: 03 - 11 - 17	(Signature of Selfer) Dote: 03-14-2017	
(5:8	nalvre	of Buyer)	Date:	(Signature of Seller)	
R			Real Estate Association ("CNEA"). As rights resourced. This form were alreadopted by CNEA bir is or reproduction a prohibited except with prior written constant of CNEA. Du not other when p		

THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON WATERMARKED PAPER. SEE BACK FOR INSTRUCTIONS.

The Toronto-Dominion Bank

80047941

2993 WESTOAK TRAILS BOULEVARD OAKVILLE, ON L6M 5E4

DATE

2017-03-23

Transit-Serial No.

3125-80047941

Order of Amacon City Centre Seven New Development

*****1,695.00

Re Leaning administration for PSV2 Suite 2804
The Toronto-Dominion Bank
Toronto, Ontario
Canada M5K 1A2

Cour

Countersigned

Number

OUTSIDE CANADA NEGOTIABLE BY CORRESPONDENTS AT THEIR BUYING RATE FOR DEMAND DRAFTS ON CANADA

··· 3808#

Received by elvar 23, 2017



THIS DOCUMENT IS PRINTED ON WATERMARKED PAPER SEE BACK FOR INST

510 Curran Pl 2804 - Deposit

80321138

2580 HURONTARIO STREET MISSISSAUGA, ON L5B 1N5

DATE

2017-03-16

Transit-Serial No.

64-80321138

Pay to the Order of SAM MCDADI REAL ESTATE INC.

The Toronto-Dominion Bank

\$ *****4,400.00

The Toronto-Dominion Bank Toronto, Ontario Canada M5K 1A2

* ×

#40321138# #09612#004#

··· 3808#* · ·

SAM MCDADI REAL ESTATE INC., DROKERAGE

5805 Whittle Road, #110 & 111 Mississauga, Ontario, Canada 1,4% 2J1

Date: 5/10/2017

\$ 4460

Received From: _ Techen known

OUTSIDE CANADA NEGOTIABLE BY CORRESPONDENTS AT THEIR BUYING RATE FOR DEMAND DRAFTS ON CANADA

For Mereund Ru Hundred

For: 2804-516 Genein Place Received by: 100012



ROLL FORMING MACHINE & DIE MFG. CO. LTD. 209 WILKINSON BOAD, BRAMPTON, ONTARIO LET 4M2 TEL.: (905) 796-5885 FAX: (905) 796-5471

March 13, 2017

To Whom It May Concern:

Alex Foster has been a valued contractor for the last two years at Roll Forming Machine & Die Mfg. Co. Ltd. and has annual work for approximately \$90,000.00 a year.

Sincerely

Peter Miskolczi

President

Roll Forming Machine & Die Mfg. Co. Ltd.



3/23/2017

Equifax Personal Solutions: Credit Reports, Credit Scores, Protection Against Identity Theft and more



Equifax Credit Report and Score ™ as of 03/23/2017

Name: Alex Foster

Confirmation Number: 308885628

Credit Score Summary

Where You Stand

663 Good

The Equifax Credit Score maranges from 300-900. Higher scores are viewed more favorably. Your Equifax credit score is calculated from the information in your Equifax Credit Report. Most lenders would consider your score good. Based on this score, you should be able to qualify for credit with average interest rates and offers.

	T				
Range	300 - 559 Poor	560 - 659 Fair	660 - 724 Good	725 - 759 Very Good	760 + Excellent
Canada Population	4%	10%	15%	14%	57%

What's impacting Your Score

Below are the aspects of your credit profile and history that are important to your Equifax credit score. They are listed in order of impact to your score - the first has the largest impact, and the last has the least.

Number of revolving trades with high utilization in last 6 months.

Number of telco inquines in the last 12 months

Number of satisfactory bank revolving trades in last 24 months.

Your Loan Risk Rating

663 Good

Your credit score of 663 is better than 15% of Canadian consumers.

The Equifax Credit Score 3th ranges from 300-900. Higher scores are viewed more

The Bottom Line:

Lenders consider many factors in addition to your score when making credit decisions. However, most lenders would consider you to be a moderate risk. You may not qualify for credit with all lenders. When you do qualify for credit, you may pay higher interest rates and be subject to more restrictive loan terms than those with higher scores If you're in the market for credit. This is what you might expect: credit, this is what you might expect;

You may not qualify for high credit limits on your credit card. fou are likely to pay higher interest rates on all types of toans than those with higher scores.

The loan terms you receive may be somewhat restrictive

It is important to understand that your credit score is not the only factor that lenders evaluate when making credit decisions. Different lenders set their own policies and tolerance for risk, and may consider other elements, such as your income, when analyzing your creditworthiness for a particular loan.

Delinquency Rates*



* Delinquency Rate is defined as the percentage of borrowers who reach 90 days past due or worse (such as bankruptcy or account charge-off) on any credit account over a two year period.

CREDIT REPORT

Personal Information

Personal Data

Name Alex Foster 493XXX418 SIN. Date of Birth: 1963-06-XX

Gurrent Address

Address. 155 HILLCREST #1012 MISSISSAUGA, ON

Date Reported: 2016-05

Current Employment

Employer:

INDEPENDANT ENGINEER

SERVICES

Previous Address

155 HILLCREST #215 Address MISSISSAUGA, ON Date Reported: 2010-05 2011-02

Previous Employment

Employer: INDEPENDANT **ENGINEER SERVICES**

Occupation:

Occupation:

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

\$1,200,00

\$23.00

\$793.00

2017-02

2017-02

\$0.00

Special Services

No Special Services Message

Consumer Statement

No Consumer Statement on File

Credit Information

This section contains information on each account that you've opened in the past. It is retained in our database for not more than 6 years from the date of last activity

An installment loan is a fixed-payment loan in which the monthly payment does not change from month to month. Examples of such loans are a car loan or a student loan. Mortgage information may appear in your credit report, but is <u>not</u> used to calculate your credit score. A revolving loan is a loan in which the balance or amount owed changes from month to month, such as a credit card.

Note: The account numbers have been partially masked for your security.

BANK OF MONTREAL M.C.

Phone Number: (800)263-2263 Account Number XXX. 305 Association to Account: Individual Type of Account: Revolving Date Opened. 2012-06

Status: Paid as agreed and up to date

Months Reviewed: 57

Payment History: 01 payments 30 days late No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Prior Paying History. One payment past due (2015-02)

Comments:

Monthly payments
Amount in h/c column is credit limit

https://www.econsumer.equifax.ca/canadaotc/viewPopUpDetail.ehtml?prod_cd=CAECS&sub_cd=CA_ACRO_XML&oi_num=CA498015757&page=printer_ 2/6

High Credit/Credit Limit.

Date of Last Activity.

Payment Amount:

Balance:

Past Due:

Date Reported.

High Credit/Credit Limit:

Not Available

\$396.00

2017-01

2017-02

\$2,700.00

\$2,186.00

\$43.00

\$0.00

2017-02

2017-02

\$6,500.00

\$15.00

\$547.00

2017-01

2017-02

\$2,500.00

\$1,393.00

\$25,00

\$0.00

2017-01

2017-02

\$0.00

\$0.00

Payment Amount:

Date of Last Activity:

High Credit/Credit Limit:

Payment Amount:

Date of Last Activity:

High Credit/Credit Limit:

Payment Amount:

Date of Last Activity:

High Credit/Credit Limit:

Payment Amount:

Date of Last Activity:

Date Reported:

Balance:

Past Due:

FIDO

(888)288-2106 Phone Number:

Account Number: XXX...357 Association to Account: Individual Type of Account: Open

Date Opened:

2004-09 Paid as agreed and up to date

Status: Months Reviewed:

72 Payment History:

No payment 30 days late No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Prior Paying History:

Comments:

Monthly payments

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Phone Number: (800)728-3277 Account Number: XXX...697 Association to Account: Individual Type of Account: Revolving Date Opened: 2006-11

Status: Paid as agreed and up to date

Months Reviewed: 72

Payment History: 01 payments 30 days late No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Prior Paying History:

One payment past due (2014-12)

Comments:

Monthly payments Amount in ivc column is credit limit

CAPITAL ONE HBC

Phone Number: (866)640-7858 Account Number: XXX...537 Association to Account: Individual Type of Account: Revolvina Date Opened: 2016-10

Status: Months Reviewed:

05

Payment History: No payment 30 days late No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Prior Paying History:

Comments:

Monthly payments Amount in h/c column is credit limit

Paid as agreed and up to date

TD CREDIT CARDS

Phone Number: (800)983-8472 Account Number: XXX...513 Association to Account: Individual Type of Account: Revolving Date Opened: 2007-12

Status: Paid as agreed and up to date Months Reviewed: 72

Payment History:

Prior Paying History:

02 payments 30 days late 01 payments 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Two payments past due (2015-04) One payment past due (2015-03) One payment past due (2015-02)

Comments:

Monthly payments Amount in h/c column is credit limit

SCOTIABANK VISA

Phone Number. (800)387-6508 Account Number: XXX...891 Association to Account: Individual

High Credit/Credit Limit: \$5,000,00 Payment Amount: \$92.00 Balance: \$3,042,00

3/23/2017 Equifax Personal Solutions: Credit Reports, Credit Scores, Protection Against Identity Theft and more

No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Prior Paying History

Comments:

Account paid Deferred payment plan

HSBC RETAIL SERVICES

Phone Number: (514)257-4000 High Credit/Credit Limit: \$2,500,00 Account Number: XXX...467 Payment Amount: Not Available Association to Account: Individual \$0.00 Type of Account: Revolving Past Due: \$0,00 Date Opened: 2013-03 Date of Last Activity. 2013-08 Date Reported: Status: Paid as agreed and up to date 2013-08

05

Months Reviewed:

Payment History: No payment 30 days late No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Prior Paying History.

Comments: Account Closed

HOME TRUST VISA

Phone Number. (677)903-2133 XXX...170 Account Number: Association to Account: Individual Type of Account: Revolving Date Opened: 2010-10

Paid as agreed and up to date

Months Reviewed: 20

Payment History:

No payment 30 days late No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Prior Paying History:

Comments: Closed at consumer request

Account paid

TD AUTO FINANCE CAN

Phone Number. (800)832-3321 XXX...315 Account Number: Association to Account: Individual Type of Account: Installment Date Opened: 2009-10

Status: Paid as agreed and up to date

Months Reviewed: 18

Payment History: No payment 30 days late

No payment 60 days late No payment 90 days late

Prior Paying History

Comments: Account paid

Auto

High Credit/Credit Limit: Payment Amount: Not Available Balance:

Past Due: Date of Last Activity: Date Reported:

\$0.00 2011-12 2012-10

\$0.00

\$5.001.00

High Credit/Credit Limit: \$22,108,00 Payment Amount: \$498.00 Balance: \$0.00 Past Due: \$0.00 Date of Last Activity: 2012-06 Date Reported: 2012-07

Credit History and Banking Information

A credit transaction will automatically purge from the system six (6) years from the date of last activity. All banking information (checking or saving account) will automatically purge from the system six (6) years from the date of registration.

No Banking information on file

Please contact Equitax for additional information on Deposit transactions at 1-800-865-3908

Public Records and Other Information

Banknintov

3/23/2017

Equifax Personal Solutions: Credit Reports, Credit Scores, Protection Against Identity Theft and more

A bankruptcy automatically purges six (6) years from the date of discharge in the case of a single bankruptcy. If the consumer declares several bankruptcies, the system will keep each bankruptcy for fourteen (14) years from the date of each discharge. All accounts included in a bankruptcy remain on file indicating "included in bankruptcy" and will purge six (6) years from the date of

Voluntary Deposit - Orderly Payment Of Debts, Credit Counseling

When voluntary deposit - OPD - credit counseling is paid, it will automatically purge from the system three (3) years from the date paid.

Registered Consumer Proposal

When a registered consumer proposal is paid, it will automatically purge three (3) years from the date paid.

Judgments, Seizure Of Movable/Immovable, Garnishment Of Wages

The above will automatically purge from the system six (6) years from the date filed.

Secured Loans

A secured loan will automatically purge from the system six (6) years from the date filed.

(Exception: P.E.I. Public Records: seven (7) to ten (10) years.)

Collection Accounts

A collection account under public records will automatically purge from the system six (6) years from the date of last activity.

No Collections information on file

Credit Inquiries to the File

The following inquiries were generated because the listed company requested a copy of your credit report. An Inquiry made by a Creditor will automatically purge three (3) years from the date of the inquiry. The system will keep a minimum of five (5) inquiries.

2016-12-03	BELL CANADA (800)730-7121
2016-11-19	VISA DESJARDINS (800)363-3380
2016-01-04	UNITY MORTGAGE (289)296-7123
2015-07-06	UNITY MORTGAGE (289)296-7123
2015-04-27	BELL CANADA (800)730-7121
2015-03-12	UNITY MORTGAGE (289)296-7123
2015-03-02	NATL LEASING GROUP
2014-05-01	(204)954-9000 INTLUSA 326PL00762
	MANHEIM

The following "soft" inquiries were also generated. These soft inquiries do not appear when lenders look at your file; they are only displayed to you. All Equifax Personal Sol inquiries are logged internally, however only the most current is retained for each month.

2017-02-22	SERV. CARTES DESJ. (Phone Number Not Available)
2017-02-14	BANK OF MONTREAL (877)304-4121
2017-02-05	EQUIFAX PERSONAL SOL (800)871-3250
2017-02-01	TDFS RETAIL CARDS (800)832-3321
2017-01-24	BEST BUY CANADA (250)472-2326
2017-01-10	CAPITAL ONE (800)481-3239
2017-01-10	TDCT (866)222-3456





CENTUM Trinity HomeLoans Inc. 377 Gurnhamthorpe Road East, Unit 48, Central Parkway Mail, Mississauga. Ontario, LSA 3Y1 Bus: 905-232-5530 Fax: 905-232-5540 Web. www.Centum.ce/Trinityhomeloans Each Office Independently Owner and Operated. FSCO Uc. 12064



Blaney McMurtry LLP | Lawyers 2 Queen Street East | Sulte 1500 Toronto, Ontarlo M5C 365 (W) Blaney.com

Tammy A, Evans 416.593,2986 tevans@bianey.com

August 24, 2016

Delivered via Registered Mail

Sofiane Bourenane 2487 Confederation Parkway Mississauga, Ontario L5B 1S1

Dear Sir or Madam

Re:

Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp. sale to Sofiane Bourennne
Dwelling unit 4 Level 27
Suite 2804, 510 Curran Place, Mississauga, Ontario PSV2

We are the solicitors for the Vendor, Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp.

In accordance with Paragraph 2 (a) of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale and Paragraph 3 of the TARION Statement and Addendum, we are pleased to advise that your Firm Occupancy Date is February 8, 2017, subject to the Vendor's rights of acceleration and extension as set out in the Agreement of Purchase and Sale and TARION Statement and Addendum.

The Vendor will be contacting you directly to arrange for the TARION Pre-Delivery Inspection.

If you have not already provided your solicitor's contact information please provide immediately in writing to our office.

Pursuant to paragraph 20 of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale, please forward current dated written confirmation of mortgage pre-approval within 10 days of the date of this letter directly to the Vendor at infoTO@amacon.com.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement of Purchase and Sale to remain the same and time to continue to be of the essence.

Yours very truly, Blaney McMurtry LLP

Zam

Tammy A. Evans Partne

TAE/sk

cc:

client





TRINITY HOMELOANS INC.

Nov.-27-16

Sofiane Bourenane 2487 Confederation Parkway. Mississauga, ON., L5B 1S1

Dear Sofiane

We're pleased to provide you with a mortgage pre-approval for the subject property. Based on the Information provided, your mortgage pre-approval is as follows:

SUBJECT PROPERTY: Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp.

Unit,4 Level,27 Suite 2804

OCCUPANCY DATE: Feb.08 2017

ANTICIPATED CLOSING DATE: (final Closing date to be set by the Builder).

PURCHASE PRICE: \$366,900,00

DOWN PAYMENT: \$91,725.00 (Minimum 25%).

MORTGAGE LOAN AMOUNT: \$275,175.00 (Maximum 75%).

FIXED INTEREST RATE: 3.49% Per Annum, calculated semi-annually not in advance.

MORTGAGE TERM: 3 Years, Fixed Rate

AMORTIZATION: 30 Years **MORTGAGE TYPE:** Closed

MONTHLY PAYMENT: \$1232.78

PREPAYMENT OPTION: (Standard prepayment, subject to mortgage terms and conditions).

LENDER/APPRAISAL FEES: Tier 1 or Tier 2 Lender. (To be set at time of Funding/Closing). RATE HOLD EXPIRY: 120 Days (Maximum).

STANDARD CONDITIONS: Subject to income and down payment Verification, satisfactory credit and property appraisal reports, borrower meeting Lender and mortgage insurer guidelines and no changes in the assets and liabilities of the Borrower, the accuracy of information and documentation provided to Lender. The Lender reserves the right to cancel this pre-approval at any time without further notice to Borrower. Please note that above rate is guaranteed for 120 days and may be higher or lower at the time of final closing. We thank you for this opportunity to assist you for your mortgage financing needs.

Please contact me if there are any additional questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Rosie Dowhey, Ltc: M08008648. Direct Line: 416-726-3031

CENTUM Trinity HomeLoans Inc. 377 Burnhamthorpe Road East, Unit 48, Central Parkway Malt, Mississauga, Ontario, LSA 3Y1 Bus: 905-232-5530 Fair 905-232-5540 Web. www.Centum.ca/Trinityhomelosins Each Office Independently Owned and Operated. FSCO Ltc: 12064



Blaney McMurtry LLP | Lawyers 2 Queen Street East | Suite 1500